COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

KENTUCKY UTILITIES COMPANY

CASE NO.
93~035

ALLEGED FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH COMMISSION
REGULATION 807 KAR 5:04), SECTION 3(1l)
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Due to a schedule conflict of Commipnion Staff, IT IS HERERY
ORDERED that the hearing ascheduled on May 27, 1993, at 10:00 a.m.,
be moved to June 10, 1993, at 10:00 a.,m., Eastern Daylight Time, in

Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane,

Frankfort, Kentucky.
Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of April, 1993,

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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ATTEST:

O\ s,

Executlve Director




